Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Young-se OH	02/03/2010
So-Yeon KWON	02/01/2010
Jong-Cheol JEONG	02/02/2010
Woo-Chul KIM	02/03/2010
Ok-Hwa JEON	02/01/2010
II CHUNG	02/01/2010
Jae-Woong LEE	02/01/2010
Gi-Woong KIM	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOLON INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	1-23 Byeolyang-dong
City:	Kwacheon-city, Kyungki-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	427-709

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12674880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: CHUSSAIN@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q117354 PATENT

501108601 REEL: 024024 FRAME: 0503

12674880

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sunhee Lee
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024024 FRAME: 0504

Docket No.	
For Non-U.S.	Clients

Assignment

	Assignment	
Busan 616-120, Republic of Korea; 616-112, Republic of Korea; JEON Seoul 120-103, Republic of Korea; Buksan-eup, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongs Hwangje Apt. 103, Geumrak2-ri, H. Republic of Korea; CHUNG, II of # Gyeongsangbuk-do 730-030, Republic Shinam4-dong, Dong-gu, Daegu 70 Beomeo-dong, Suseong-gu, Daegu have invented certain improvements	Se of 410-1502 Daelim Apt., Hwamyeong-dong, Buk-gu, KWON, So-Yeon of 874-2, Mandeok2-dong, Buk-gu, Busan G. Jong-Cheol of 406-39, Hongeun-dong, Seodaemoon-gu, KIM, Woo-Chul of 102-1501, Hyundae Apt., 18-1 Soongo-ri, angbuk-do 718-841, Republic of Korea; JEON, Ok-Hwa of ayang-eup, Gyeongsan-shi, Gyeongsangbuk-do 712-903, 314, Cheonhyunsa, 212 Gongdan-dong, Goomi-shi, dic of Korea; LEE, Jae-Woong of SD Iprim 101-208, 251-1 1-812, Republic of Korea; KIM, Gi-Woong of 65-91, 706-010, Republic of Korea hereinafter called assignor(s), in CELLULOSE-BASED FIBER, AND TIRE CORD ecuted an application for Letters Patent of the United States ; and	
Whereas,	KOLON INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	1-23 Byeolyang-dong, Kwacheon-city,	
	Kyungki-do 427-709, Republic of Korea	
I/We, the above named assigns assignee, its successors and assigns, invention disclosed therein for the Lunder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requissue any Letters Patent granted upo successors and assigns; and I/we winecessary by the assignee in connect do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and repensylvania Avenue, NW, Washin (Application number12/674,8	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, mor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim priority uest the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to in the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ill execute without further consideration all papers deemed tion with the United States application when called upon to equest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses 80	
Date: 03, feb. 20/0	Yangce of	
Date: 01. Feb. 2010	So-Yeon twon	
KW	ON, So-Yeon	

PATENT REEL: 024024 FRAME: 0505

Date:	02. TEB. 2010
	JEONG, Jong-Cheol
Date:	03. Fieb. 2010 2/2
	KIM, Woo-Chul
Date:	01. Fiets. 2010 PS
	JEON, Ok-Hwa
Date:	01. Feb, 2010 - J
	CHUNG, II
Date:	01 Feb. 2010 Of 800.
	LEE, Jae-Woong
Date:	01. Teb. 2010, Gi-Woong. Kin
	KIM Gi-Woong

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/03/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024024 FRAME: 0506